2 To reflect accumulated depreciation on fully depr. plant.
3 To reflect pro forma acc. depr. on hydro-pneumatic tank.
4 To reflect pro forma acc. depr. on meters.
5 To reflect pro forma acc. depr. on structures and impovements.
6 To reflect pro forma retirement of old hydro tank.
7 To reflect pro forma retirement of the meten.

Total

AMORTIZATION OF ClAC
1. To reflect accumulated amortization per original cost study.

i WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE , 1. To reflect 1/8 of test year 0 & M expenses.

SCHEDULE NO. I-A
DOCKET NO. 000580-WU
PAGE 1 OF 1

6,319
29,403
21,685
3.940
1,270

(654)
(1.780)

$69.183
~

$500 -

($18.637)

$18.637
~

KEEN SALES, RENTALS AND UTILITIES, INC
TEST YEAR ENDING MARCH 31,2000
SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE

PER UTILITY CAPITAL ~ COMPONENT ~~

~~ ~

1. COMMON STOCK
' 2. RETAINED EARNINGS

~ 3. PAID IN CAPITAL
i 4. OTHER COMMON EQUITY
15. TOTAL COMMON EQUITY

I

6 LONG TERM DEBT
LONG TERM DEBT
LONG TERM DEBT
LONG TERM DEBT

$0
0
0
9

$0

7. LONG TERM DEBT (Pro Forma) 0

8. CUSTOMER DEPOSITS Q

i 9. TOTAL &

SCHEDULE NO. 2
DOCKET NO. 000580-WU

~~~~~ ~ ~

BALANCE
SPECIFIC BEFORE PRORATA BALANCE PERCENT

$1,000 $1,000
18,287 18,287

0 0
- 0 - 0

$19.287 19,287 (15,643)

75,049 75,049 (60,869)

42.987 42,987 (34,865)
13,245 13,245 (10,742)

7,256 7,256 (5,885)

ADJUST- PRO RATA ADJUST- PER
MENTS ADJUSTMENTS MENTS ~ ~~~ STAFF ~

~~~~

~

25,625 25,625 (20,783)

Q Q - 0

$183.449 $183.449 G148.7881

RANGEOFREASONABLENESS
RETURN ON EQUITY
OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

3,644

14.180
1,371
8.122
2,503

4,842

Q

-

OF
TOTAL

~~

10 51%

40 91%
3 96%

23 43%
7 22%

13 97%

lwm,!Q

!=Q!!Y

-

894%
776%
___
~

COST

9 94%

5.50%
11 .OO%
8.00%
9.00%

11 50%

6.00%

kl@l
lQ3&
7.97%

~

~

~+ ~~~

I

WEIGHTED ~

COST
~~~~ ~

1.05%

2.25%
0.44%
1.87%

0.650h i
1.61% ~

~

I

Q Q Q y a

786% __

,

I

KEEN SALES, RENTALS AND UTILITIES, INC.
TEST YEAR ENDING MARCH 31,2000
SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING ~ ~~ INCOME

SCHEDULE NO. 3
DOCKET NO. 000580-WU

~ ~~

1 OPERATING REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSES:
2 OPERATION a MAINTENANCE

3 DEPRECIATION (NET)

4 AMORTIZATION

5 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

6 INCOMETAXES

7 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

8 OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS)

9 WATER RATE BASE

10 RATE OF RETURN

13,271

0

0